.c.nultrr.‘.
3 %
Ay

=

W

PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER REQUEST

Department of Watershed Management

)

Contract Name: Adjustment of Manhole Rings, Cover and Valves Date: 3/27/2020
Contractor: Metals Materials & Engineers, LLC

Contract Number: 1048307 Contract Amendment Number: 1
Contract Amendment Category: _] Cost Schedule [ ] Scope [T] Deliverables

Original Cantract
Time:(TERM)

$1,936,000.00 5/11/2017 5/11/2018

Original Contract $ Amount: Contract Start Date:

Original Cantract End Date:

NTP Start Date: I Original Performance Days:(TIME) I
6/2/2017

Original Performance End Date:
6/2/2018

Previous Renewal:

Previous Time Extensions (Days): Previous Changes to $ Amount:
Renewal No. 1: 365 $1,470,900.00
Renewal No. 2: 365 $2,500,000.00

Previous Change Order:

Previous Time Extensions (Days}): Previous Changes to $ Amount:

Change Order No. 1: o 50.00
Change Order No. 2: 0 $0.00
[Change Order No. 3: 0 $0.00

Current Contract Amount: | Current Performance Time (Days): l Current Performance End Date:

$5,906,900.00 5/31/2020

[Description of Proposed Changes: Amendment/Change Order No. 1 is being proposed in order to permit the contractor
additional time needed to complete work associated with the increase in cities' and county SPLOST project resurfacing
county-wide,

Justification of Proposed Changes: Amendment/Change Order No. 1 is being reguest to permit the contractor
additional time with the current CIP initiative to access a large number of manholes for assesment and repairs. Along
with the cities and municipalities growing road improvement projects. We have an urgent mission to uncover and and
raise manholes and valves in a timely manner. Without this contract in place we create a huge roadblock in the CIP
process as well as potential confusion during water main breaks with covered valves.

Proposed Cantract End Date:

Proposed Additional | Propased Cumulative Proposed Performance

Performance Days: Performance Days: End Date:
Proposed Cumulative Contract Amount Spent To Date as of
Amount: | 13/27/2020):
$0.00 $5,906,900.00 $2,332,100.00
1580 Roadhaven Drive | Stone Mountain, GA 30083 | P:(770) 621-7200 F: (770} 621-7271
www.dekalbwatershed.com
lof2

Proposed Changes to Dollar Amount:




Describe Any Risk Asscciated With This Change: None - change is for time only

|Effect of NOT Approving This Change: The risk of not extending this contract is that we will be without a contractor to
adjust manholes and valves as the cities and GDOT perform resurfacing thoughout the county.

Watershed Deputy Director's Approval:

Accepted Signature: David Hayes ey -
|:| Rejected Print Name: David Hayes
Date: 4/14/2020

Watershed Director's Approval:

[]Accepted Signature: Reginald Wells o e )
|:|Rejected Print Name: Reginald Wells
Date: 4/15/2020

Deputy Chief Operating Officer's Approval:

! - I
Accepted Signature:
[Jrejected Print Name: ST N e bl
Date: ﬂiiti! 20
Caontract Name:

Adjustment of Manhole Rings, Cover and Valves

Contractor: Metals Materigls & Engineers, LLC
Contract Number: 1048307
Contract Amendment Number: 1

1580 Roadhaven Drive | Stone Mountain, GA 30083 | P: (770) 621-7200 F: {770)621-7271
www.dekalbwatershed.com
20f2



